

**GENERAL MOHYAL SABHA (Regd)** 

A-9, Qutab Institutional Area, U.S.O. Road, New Delhi – 110067 Telephone: 011-26560456, 25561504, 41783232 Email: gmsoffice2003@gmail.com Website: www.mohyal.com

204/GMS/2025 6 January 2025

## MEETING OF PRESIDENTS AND SECRETARIES OF AFFILIATED MOHYAL SABHAS AND EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM)

My Dear Brother/Sister,

Meeting of the Presidents and Secretaries of Affiliated Mohyal Sabha's, will be held at 1030 hrs on Sunday 9 February 2025, at Mohyal Foundation, A-9, Qutab Institutional Area, USO Road, Jit Singh Marg New Delhi. Immediately after the meeting, Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM), will be held at the same venue, to consider and approve amendments to the GMS Constitution.

You are invited to attend the meetings and are requested to forward in writing, points for discussion, separately for Presidents and Secretaries Meeting and Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM), latest by 25 January 2025. Programme is enclosed please.

With Best Wishes and Regards

Yours brotherly,

Lt Col L R Vaid (Retd) Secretary General

To

All GMS Members



## **GENERAL MOHYAL SABHA (Regd)**

A-9, Qutab Institutional Area, U.S.O. Road, New Delhi – 110067 Telephone: 011-26560456, 25561504, 41783232 Email: gmsoffice2003@gmail.com Website: www.mohyal.com

# MEETING OF PRESIDENTS AND SECRETARIES OF AFFILIATED MOHYAL SABHAS AND EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM)

### **PROGRAMME**

0900 hrs	Registration and Refreshments
1015 hrs	Flag hoisting and Deep Prajawalan
1030 hrs	Presidents and Secretaries Meeting
1230 hrs	Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM)
1415 hrs	Closing Address by Shri Vinod Kumar Dutt, President GMS
1430 hrs	Vote of thanks by Shri Sanjiv Bali, Vice President GMS
1435 hrs	Group Photograph and Lunch



### **GENERAL MOHYAL SABHA (Regd)**

A-9, Qutab Institutional Area, U.S.O. Road, New Delhi – 110067 Telephone: 011-26560456, 25561504, 41783232 Email: gmsoffice2003@gmail.com Website: www.mohyal.com

## EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) AT MOHYAL FOUNDATION ON 9 FEB 2025

#### Esteemed Members,

For and on behalf of the Managing Committee, I am pleased to announce convening of the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) of members of GMS, being held on Sunday, 9 Feb 2025, at Mohyal Foundation, A-9, Qutab Institutional Area, USO Road, Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi, at 1230 hrs, the purpose of which is to seek your approval to the proposed changes/amendments in the Constitution, which are given below

- (a) To discontinue Annual Membership with voting rights, which was approved in the Annual General Body Meeting held on 17 Nov 2024 at A-2, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi. Consequently Article 8 (ii) needs to be deleted.
- (b) Life Members will have the voting rights and will be supplied with complimentary copy of Mohyal Mitter / digital copy in pdf format, which was approved in the Annual General Body Meeting held on 17 Nov 2024 at A-2, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi.
- (c) Mohyal Identity Card will be issued to Mohyals, on payment of Rs 100/-, which will be required for availing of facilities given by GMS, and shall not have any voting rights, which was approved in the Annual General Body Meeting held on 17 Nov 2024 at A-2, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi.
- (d) Rs 3100/- as life membership (without any voting rights), of our Magazine Mohyal Mitter, which was approved in the Annual General Body Meeting held on 17 Nov 2024 at A-2, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi. The subscription fee for Mohyal Mitter may be reviewed by the Managing Committee from time to time.
- (e) Article 13 (b) concerning Office Bearers be revised, to include, making additions to the existing 16 Office Bearers, who shall be elected every year from amongst the members of the Managing Committee, as and when required

Place New Delhi Date 6 Jan 2025 Lt Col L R Vaid (Retd) Secretary General

#### Note

A copy of the Constitution of GMS, is being uploaded on GMS Website (www. mohyal.com).